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Call 1.800.221.9705 for questions concerning performance of the product
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Important

When unpacking, check the parts diagram and part number 
listing on pages 3-4  to make sure all parts are included. If any 
parts are missing or damaged, please call your distributor. 

Unpacking

www.astrotools.com

Product Information
• Blow molded case for easy storage and transport
• Kit Includes:
  Pistol Grip Dual Action Sander/Polisher Tool 
  - 13,000rpm - 16,000rpm (#3042)
  1 - 3" Sanding/Polishing Back-up Pad (#20302P)
  1 - 1-1/2" Velcro Holder (#20304P)
  1 - 1-1/2" Sanding Pad (#20305P)
  1 - 3" Polishing Foam Pad (#20306P)
  2 - 3" 400 Grit Sanding Disc (#3400P)
  2 - 3" 600 Grit Sanding Disc (#3600P)
  2 - 3" 1000 Grit Sanding Disc (#31000P)
  10 - 1-1/2" 2000 Grit Sanding Disc (#2000P)
  1 - Spanner Wrench

SPECIFICATIONS:
Tool Weight:                               1.32 lbs (0.6kg)
Overal Length:                           5-1/2 ins (140 mm)
Avg. Air Consumption:               5 (cfm) / 140 (l/min)
Recommended Air Pressure:    90 psi (6.3 bar)
Minimun Hose Size:                   3/8" in. (10 mm)

•Astro Pneumatic Tool Co. warrants our products to the original user against 
defective material or workmanship for a period of 1 year from the date of 1st use.  
Astro reserves the right to determine whether the product failed because of defective 
material, workmanship or other causes and to charge back for missing parts.  Astro 
Pneumatic Tool Co., at its discretion, will repair products covered under this warranty 
free of charge.  The original user is to return the product (with the exceptions listed 
below) with the distributor’s name, address, adequate proof of date of purchase or a 
copy of warranty card, and a short note explaining the problem.  Failures caused 
by accident, alteration, or misuse are not covered by this warranty.

•If one part of this product fails, please do not return the entire product.  
Astro will replace free of charge component parts of this product that fail 
within 1 year of first use by the original user.  Items included in this category 
include but are not limited to kits, hand tool kits and any other product where 
there are multiple items or components that make up the unit. Please contact 
the phone number below in order to obtain the replacement components 
covered under warranty.

•Astro Pneumatic Tool Co. or its authorized service representatives must perform all 
warranty repairs.  Any repair to the product by unauthorized service representatives 
voids this warranty.  The rights under this warranty are limited to the original user 
and may not be transferred to subsequent owners.

•This warranty is in lieu of all other warranties, expressed or implied, including 
warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.  Some states do 
not allow the exclusion of limitations of incidental or consequential damages so the 
above limitations may not apply to you. All claims must be sent to: 

Astro Pneumatic Tool Company
372 Old US Highway 52 South
Mt. Airy, NC 27030

1 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

PLEASE CALL 1-800-221-9705 
FOR  REPAIR AND RETURN INSTRUCTIONS
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Product: 3050 Manual
Dimension: 8.5”x 11”/page
Date: 2007/01/04
Color: Black
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Call 1.800.221.9705 for questions concerning performance of the product
or other inquiries.

Page 3

3050372 Old US Highway 52 South 
Mount Airy, NC 27030

COMPLETE DUAL ACTION SANDING 
& POLISHING KIT

FOR 3050

3042

20302P
20304P
20305P
20306P
3400P
3600P
31000P
2000P
K-2077-1B

Pistol Grip Dual Action Sander/Polisher Tool 
  - 13,000rpm - 16,000rpm
3" Sanding/Polishing Back-up Pad
1-1/2" Velcro Holder
1-1/2" Sanding Pad
3" Polishing Foam Pad
3" 400 Grit Sanding Disc
3" 600 Grit Sanding Disc
3" 1000 Grit Sanding Disc
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Important

When unpacking, check the parts diagram and part number 
listing on pages 3-4  to make sure all parts are included. If any 
parts are missing or damaged, please call your distributor. 

Unpacking

www.astrotools.com

Product Information
• Blow molded case for easy storage and transport
• Kit Includes:
  Pistol Grip Dual Action Sander/Polisher Tool 
  - 13,000rpm - 16,000rpm (#3042)
  1 - 3" Sanding/Polishing Back-up Pad (#20302P)
  1 - 1-1/2" Velcro Holder (#20304P)
  1 - 1-1/2" Sanding Pad (#20305P)
  1 - 3" Polishing Foam Pad (#20306P)
  2 - 3" 400 Grit Sanding Disc (#3400P)
  2 - 3" 600 Grit Sanding Disc (#3600P)
  2 - 3" 1000 Grit Sanding Disc (#31000P)
  10 - 1-1/2" 2000 Grit Sanding Disc (#2000P)
  1 - Spanner Wrench

SPECIFICATIONS:
Tool Weight:                               1.32 lbs (0.6kg)
Overal Length:                           5-1/2 ins (140 mm)
Avg. Air Consumption:               5 (cfm) / 140 (l/min)
Recommended Air Pressure:    90 psi (6.3 bar)
Minimun Hose Size:                   3/8" in. (10 mm)

•Astro Pneumatic Tool Co. warrants our products to the original user against 
defective material or workmanship for a period of 1 year from the date of 1st use.  
Astro reserves the right to determine whether the product failed because of defective 
material, workmanship or other causes and to charge back for missing parts.  Astro 
Pneumatic Tool Co., at its discretion, will repair products covered under this warranty 
free of charge.  The original user is to return the product (with the exceptions listed 
below) with the distributor’s name, address, adequate proof of date of purchase or a 
copy of warranty card, and a short note explaining the problem.  Failures caused 
by accident, alteration, or misuse are not covered by this warranty.

•If one part of this product fails, please do not return the entire product.  
Astro will replace free of charge component parts of this product that fail 
within 1 year of first use by the original user.  Items included in this category 
include but are not limited to kits, hand tool kits and any other product where 
there are multiple items or components that make up the unit. Please contact 
the phone number below in order to obtain the replacement components 
covered under warranty.

•Astro Pneumatic Tool Co. or its authorized service representatives must perform all 
warranty repairs.  Any repair to the product by unauthorized service representatives 
voids this warranty.  The rights under this warranty are limited to the original user 
and may not be transferred to subsequent owners.

•This warranty is in lieu of all other warranties, expressed or implied, including 
warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.  Some states do 
not allow the exclusion of limitations of incidental or consequential damages so the 
above limitations may not apply to you. All claims must be sent to: 

Astro Pneumatic Tool Company
372 Old US Highway 52 South
Mt. Airy, NC 27030

1 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

PLEASE CALL 1-800-221-9705 
FOR  REPAIR AND RETURN INSTRUCTIONS
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